

Louisville and Jefferson County Metropolitan Sewer District 700 West Liberty Street Louisville Kentucky 40203-1911 502-540-6000 www.msdlouky.org

July 22,2011

Ms. Cheryl Edwards Kentucky Division of Water 200 Fair Oaks Lane Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

Re:

MSD Metro Operations

McNeely Lake WQTC; KPDES No.: KY0029416

Discharge Monitoring Reports - June 2011.

Dear Ms. Edwards:

Attached are the Discharge Monitoring Reports (DMRs) and the Monthly Operating Report (MOR) for the McNeely Lake WQTC, KPDES No.: KY0029416 for the month of June 2011.

Also included are the June overflow reports.

There were no exceedences for Mcneely lake WQTC for the month of June.

If you have any questions concerning the attached DMRs, please contact me at (502) 540-6031.

Sincerely.

John Kassel

Process Supervisor, West region

JMK/McNeely Lake 0611

Enclosures

cc:

T. Singleton

R. Shaw

C. Roth

THONSELY LAKE WOTO MED

ADDRESS C/O CEDAR CREEK WOTCH 5405 CEDAR CREEK RD.

LOUISVILLE

MY 40231

FACILITY MONEELY LAKE WOTO MED

ATIN: DENNIS THOMASSON, SR. METRO OPS

LOCATION LOUISVILLE

KY 00000

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

MONITORING PERIOD

TO

DAY

人とこととできませ PERMIT NUMBER

MO.

YEAR

FROM

DISCHARGE NUMBER

DAY.

YEAR MO.

RUMIN (BUBR LV)

F - FINAL

JEFFE

Form Approved.

OMB No. 2040-0004

MATTANTIBAN YMATINAR EFFLUENT

SOW NO DISCHARGE

NOTE: Read Instructions before completing this form.

| PARAMETER | | QUAN | TITY OR LOADING | ÷ 4 | | QUALITY OR CONC | ENTRATION | | | FREQUENCY | JAMELL |
|---|---|--|--|----------------------|--|---|---------------------------------------|-------------|--|-----------------------------|--|
| | | AVERAGE | MUMIXAM | UNITS | MINIMUM | AVERAGE | MAXIMUM | UNITS | EX | ANALYSIS | TYPE |
| CXYGEM, DISSOLVED | SAMPLE | ************************************** | ******** | | 7. | তৰ প্ৰতিক সংগ্ৰহণ কৰা ক | रूट क्या पर स्था पर | W 1 LY. | | 147 | <u> </u> |
| 00300 I 0 0 | MÉASUREMENT | ক্রান্ত ক্রান্ত করে। ক্রান্ত ক্রান্ত ক্রান্ত | কিলোকিক | 14-36-35 14-36-35 | 4 | | | | Ľ | 130 | 66 |
| EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE | PERMIT REQUIREMENT | | | · *** | INEX MIN | STATE AS | ಹಿತ್ರವರು | 2750214 | | 9 fair days 1 4 hours 1 | O storen |
| i-i | SAMPLE | কাল কাল কাল কাল কাল | र्वतः गरितः स्थानस्य स्थानस्य | | · · · | হুলামোজন কলকল জন | | V 12 382 3 | | 107 | |
| 1 | MEASUREMENT | | | | 6.5 | | 7.2 | | 0 | /30 | GR. |
| 00400 1 0 0 | PERMIT | 计安全设计会 | ************************************** | (4·4) | a. v | Add the period on the | 7. 5 | = | | Warrana 1 1 Co. 1 | Section 1 |
| EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE | REQUIREMENT | | | 经特金金 | MINIMUN' | | MAKINUM | SU | | | |
| SOLIDS: TOTAL SUSPENDED | SAMPLE | 5 | 8 | ∖ ఉంది? | | ~ | G | 1 2 2 2 | 0 | 01/ | CP |
| 00530 1 0 0 | MEASUREMENT | 31 | <u> </u> | | \$ 11 mm x x | 3 | / / | | | 707 | |
| EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE | PERMIT REQUIREMENT | GODA ÂVE | DAILY MX | LBSZTY | 2 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. | GODA AVG | DAILY M | X MG/L | | Wester Comment of Stages of | |
| NITRUGEN, AMMUNIA | SAMPLE | <i>y</i> | JKCJ | 5 at 6 / | का की का का का | - 0 | · | 1 27 | | 017 | 1 2 |
| TOTAL (AS N) | MEASUREMENT | 6.7 | 1 | | • | 0.9 | 2 | , | 0 | /07 | CP |
| | PERMIT | | in the second se |] | क्षेत्र प्राप्ता करियोक्त | | 3 | | - | Marie de la Nage a | Section 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 |
| EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE PROSPHORUS, TUTAL | 2007-010-010-010-010-010-010-010-010-010- | GODA AVG | DAILY MX | LBS/S/ | | GODA AVG | DAILY M | X MGAE | l · | <u></u> | |
| (AS 8) | SAMPLE MEASUREMENT | an action is as a | हे की राजित तथी किया हाला है है। | , | स्था क्रायाचा आहे | 3.4 | 4.3 | 1. A 7.4 | 0 | 01/_ | 9 |
| 00565 1 0 0 | PERMIT | ****** | <i>সভিত্</i> তস্থ _ি হ | *** | e de | - 15 miles of a | <u> </u> | | | /37 | |
| EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE | | | | **** | | GVA ACOE | DAILY M | A MG/L | | MONTH | |
| FLOW IN COMMON OR | SAMPLE | 0.109 | 0 100 | (U.S.) | क्याचा का आक्रिके | ਲੋਕਰੀ ਤੇ ਨ | 2022 | | _ | | |
| THRU TREATMENT PLANT | MEASUREMENT | | 0.182 | | | | | | 0 | الماقر مين | (N |
| SGOSO 1 O O EFFLUENT GROSS VALUS | PERMIT | REFUR! | RET MAX | D = 27. 75 | rayintakintakintakintakintakin | ***** | * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * | | | | Contract Contract |
| EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE CREDRINE, TUTAL | | 905 AG00 | | MOD | · · | | | 公安科学 | | UCUS | |
| Chief warming and make a man | SAMPLE MEASUREMENT | 4 7 11 7 7 7 7 | क्षा १४ च्या का की कि | | চল কলকলেন্দ্ৰীৰ ইল্কি | (0,010 | (0.010 | X E ,) | 0 | \$4/ | CK |
| SCOAD 1 C C | PERMIT | সুন্ধি হেংকে হৰ হৰ | The fall fact that the first of | geges. | संक्रकार्य ५ ५ | 70,014 | | | Ľ. | 7.30 | U.N. |
| EFFLUENT GRÖSS VALUS | REQUIREMENT | | <u>.</u> . | Abidela in | | SUDA AVE | DAILY M | X MOZL | | | |
| NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE | OFFICER I certify | under penalty of law that the d under my direction or sup- | is document and all attachm | ients were | | | TELEPHONE | | DATE | | |
| Exec De | · to assur | e that qualified personnel pr ed. Based on my inquiry of the | operly gather and evaluate (| he information | 1 | 300 | | | | | |
| I had so the | or those | persons directly responsible | for gathering the informati | on, the information | 4 | $\leq \langle \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ $ | EVECUTIVE 5 | €- | • | | |
| TYPED OR PRINTED | I-am aw | ed is, to the best of my knowl are that there are significant | penalties for submitting fal | se information. | SIGNA | TURE OF PRINCIPAL | EVECO 11AE | | | | 7 21 |
| COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF A | | g the possibility of fine and i | | iolations. | OE. | ICER OR AUTHORIZE | D AGENT C | SEA NUMBER | 3 | YEAR I | IO DAY |

PAGE

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different) MONEELY LAKE WOTC MED

ADDRESS C/O CEDAR CREEK WOTO 5409 CEDAR CREEK RD

LOUISVILLE

KY ADDIT

FACILITY MONEELY LAKE WOTS MED

LOCATION LOUISVILLE WITH: DENKIS THUMASSON, RY COOCE

SR METRO OFS

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

MONITORING PERIOD

YEAR

DAY

KY0027415 **PERMIT NUMBER**

MO

YEAR

FROM

submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, occurate, and complete.

I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information,

including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations.

OOLDISCHARGE NUMBER

MO

DAY

(SUBR LV) F - FINAL

Form Approved.

OMB No. 2040-0004

SANITARY WASTEWATER EFFLUENT

MINUR

*** NO DISCHARGE 1 :

NOTE: Read Instructions before completing this form.

| PARAMETER | | QUAN | TITY OR LOADING | . * | C | QUALITY OR CONC | ENTRATION | 1 | | FREQUENCY | CANOLI EL |
|-----------------------------------|--|----------------|---------------------------------------|----------------|---------------------------------------|-----------------|---------------------------------------|-------------|-----|------------------|-----------|
| | | AVERAGE | MAXIMUM | UNITS | MINIMUM | AVERAGE | MAXIMUM | UNITS | EX | ANALYSIS | TYPE |
| JOLZFORM, FECAL ENERAL | SAMPLE MEASUREMENT | 茶杯快标论好。 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | ******** | 52 | 98. | 3 3 45 7 | 0 | 107 | GR |
| AOSS 1 O O FFLUENT GROBS VALU | PERMIT REQUIREMENT | · 安安教育会会 | · 在學院会会教 | ***** ***** | व्याक्षकार का क्षा - | CHO ACOE | Z DA GED | 1998L | | Section 18 1 and | eritoria. |
| OD, CARBONACEOUS — 3 DAY, 20¢ | SAMPLE MEASUREMENT | Ŋ | 7 | (EA) | १ ८ - दर्शन देश ने हम्म कर है। | 6 | · 9. | ₹ 1997 • | 0 | 5/07 | ೭೪ |
| 3062 : 0 0 Privent Grobs_valu: | PERMIT S REQUIREMENT | ZODA AVO | DAILY MX | LBS/Dy | কেইকিকিকিক ' | SODA AVG | DAILY MX | MGZL | | | |
| | SAMPLE MEASUREMENT | | | | | | | | • | | |
| | PERMIT REQUIREMENT | | | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | |
| | SAMPLE MEASUREMENT | . ". | | | | | | | | | |
| | PERMIT REQUIREMENT | | | | | | | | | | |
| | SAMPLE MEASUREMENT | | | | · | | | | | | |
| | PERMIT REQUIREMENT | | | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | |
| | SAMPLE MEASUREMENT | | | | | | · | | | | |
| | PERMIT REQUIREMENT | | | | | | | | | | |
| | SAMPLE MEASUREMENT | | | | | | | | *** | | - |
| | PERMIT REQUIREMENT | | | | | | | | | | |
| ME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE | NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed | | | | | | | | | | TE |

NUMBER

SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE

OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT

MO

DAY

YEAR

PAGE

H.J. Schadin

TYPED OR PRINTED

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

| Tot. Flo Date 6/1. 6/2. 6/3. 6/4. 6/5. 6/6. 6/7. 6/10. 6/11. 6/12. 6/13. 6/14. 6/15. 6/16. 6/19. 6/20. 6/21. | Flow /01 | TSS 9 | Concent BOD 6 | rations NH3 0.84 0.45 | Fecal 27 51 56 | TSS 8.182 4.654 | Pounds BOD 5.454 | NH3 T 0.764 0.349 | ot. Phos. 3.42 4.31 | | |
|--|--|-------|---------------------|------------------------|----------------|-----------------------|------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------|---|---|
| 6/1, 6/2, 6/3, 6/4, 6/5, 6/6, 6/7, 6/10, 6/11, 6/13, 6/14, 6/15, 6/16, 6/19, 6/20, | /01 0.109 /01 0.045 /01 0.143 /01 0.081 /01 0.104 /01 0.089 /01 0.093 /01 0.085 /01 0.082 /01 0.093 /01 0.093 /01 0.085 /01 0.08 /01 0.08 /01 0.085 /01 0.086 /01 0.125 | 9 | 5 | 0.84 | 27 51 | 8.182 4.654 | 5.454 | 0.764 | 3.42 | | |
| 6/2, 6/3, 6/4, 6/5, 6/6, 6/7, 6/10, 6/11, 6/12, 6/13, 6/15, 6/16, 6/16, 6/19, 6/20, | 701 0.045 701 0.143 701 0.081 701 0.104 701 0.089 701 0.093 701 0.085 701 0.085 701 0.093 701 0.093 701 0.093 701 0.085 701 0.085 701 0.085 701 0.085 701 0.086 701 0.086 701 0.125 | 6 | . 5 | 0.45 | 51 | 4.654 | | 0.764 | 3.42 | | |
| 6/3, 6/4, 6/5, 6/6, 6/7, 6/8, 6/10, 6/11, 6/13, 6/14, 6/15, 6/16, 6/19, 6/20, | 701 0.143 701 0.081 701 0.104 701 0.089 701 0.093 701 0.093 701 0.085 701 0.082 701 0.093 701 0.093 701 0.093 701 0.08 701 0.08 701 0.08 701 0.08 701 0.08 701 0.08 701 0.08 701 0.08 701 0.08 701 0.125 | | | | | | 3.878 | 0.349 | | | |
| 6/4, 6/5, 6/6, 6/7, 6/8, 6/10, 6/11, 6/13, 6/14, 6/15, 6/16, 6/17, 6/18, 6/20, | 701 0.081 701 0.104 701 0.089 701 0.093 701 0.085 701 0.082 701 0.082 701 0.093 701 0.093 701 0.093 701 0.08 701 0.08 701 0.08 701 0.08 701 0.08 701 0.08 701 0.08 701 0.08 701 0.12 | | | | | | 3.878 | 0.349 | 4.31 | | |
| 6/5, 6/6, 6/7, 6/8, 6/10, 6/11, 6/12, 6/13, 6/14, 6/15, 6/16, 6/17, 6/18, 6/20, 6/21, | 701 0.104 701 0.089 701 0.09 701 0.093 701 0.085 701 0.082 701 0.093 701 0.093 701 0.08 701 0.08 701 0.085 701 0.086 701 0.086 701 0.125 | | | | | | 3.878 | 0.349 | 4.31 | | |
| 6/6, 6/7, 6/8, 6/10, 6/11, 6/12, 6/13, 6/14, 6/15, 6/16, 6/17, 6/18, 6/20, 6/21, | 701 0.089 701 0.09 701 0.093 701 0.085 701 0.082 701 0.093 701 0.093 701 0.08 701 0.08 701 0.08 701 0.08 701 0.08 701 0.08 701 0.08 701 0.08 701 0.08 701 0.08 701 0.08 701 0.12 | | | | | | 3.878 | 0.349 | 4.31 | | |
| 6/7/ 6/8/ 6/9/ 6/10/ 6/12/ 6/13/ 6/15/ 6/15/ 6/16/ 6/18/ 6/20/ 6/21/ | 01 0.09 01 0.093 01 0.085 01 0.082 01 0.093 01 0.093 01 0.08 01 0.08 01 0.085 01 0.086 01 0.125 | | | | | | 3.878 | 0.349 | 4.31 | | |
| 6/8, 6/9, 6/10, 6/11, 6/13, 6/14, 6/15, 6/16, 6/17, 6/18, 6/20, 6/21, | 01 0.093 01 0.085 01 0.082 01 0.093 01 0.093 01 0.08 01 0.08 01 0.085 01 0.086 01 0.125 | | | | | | 3.878 | 0.349 | 4.31 | | |
| 6/9/ 6/10/ 6/11/ 6/12/ 6/13/ 6/14/ 6/15/ 6/16/ 6/17/ 6/18/ 6/20/ 6/21/ | 01 0.085 01 0.082 01 0.093 01 0.093 01 0.08 01 0.08 01 0.085 01 0.086 01 0.086 01 0.086 | | | | | | 3.878 | 0.349 | 4.31 | | |
| 6/10/ 6/11/ 6/12/ 6/13/ 6/14/ 6/15/ 6/16/ 6/17/ 6/18/ 6/20/ 6/21/ | 01 0.082 01 0.093 01 0.093 01 0.08 01 0.08 01 0.085 01 0.09 01 0.086 01 0.125 | 4 | 9 | | 56 | | | | | | |
| 6/11/ 6/12/ 6/13/ 6/14/ 6/15/ 6/16/ 6/17/ 6/18/ 6/20/ 6/21/ | 01 0.093 01 0.093 01 0.08 01 0.08 01 0.085 01 0.09 01 0.086 01 0.125 | 4 | 9 | 2 | 56 | | | | | | |
| 6/12/ 6/13/ 6/14/ 6/15/ 6/16/ 6/17/ 6/18/ 6/20/ 6/21/ | 01 0.093 01 0.08 01 0.08 01 0.085 01 0.09 01 0.086 01 0.125 | 4 | 9 | 2 | 56 | | | | | | |
| 6/13/ 6/14/ 6/15/ 6/16/ 6/17/ 6/18/ 6/20/ 6/21/ | 01 0.08 01 0.08 01 0.085 01 0.09 01 0.086 01 0.125 | 4 | 9 | . 2 | 56 | | | | | | |
| 6/14/ 6/15/ 6/16/ 6/17/ 6/18/ 6/19/ 6/20/ 6/21/ | 01 0.08 01 0.085 01 0.09 01 0.086 01 0.125 | 4 | 9 | 2 | 56 | | | | | | |
| 6/15/ 6/16/ 6/17/ 6/18/ 6/19/ 6/20/ 6/21/ | 01 0.085 01 0.09 01 0.086 01 0.125 | 4 | 9 | 2 | 56 | 0.000 | | | | | |
| 6/16/ 6/17/ 6/18/ 6/19/ 6/20/ 6/21/ | 0.09 01 0.086 01 0.125 | 4 | 9 | 2 | 56 | 0.000 | | | | | |
| 6/17/ 6/18/ 6/19/ 6/20/ 6/21/ | 0.086 01 0.125 | 4 | 9 | 2 | | | | | | | |
| 6/18/ 6/19/ 6/20/ 6/21/ | 0.125 | | | | [| 3.002 | 6.755 | 1.501 | 3.52 | | • |
| 6/19/ 6/20/ 6/21/ | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 6/20/ 6/21/ | JI 11.57 | | | | | | | | | | |
| 6/21/ | | | | | ļ | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | • | _ | | | | | | | | |
| 6/23/0 | | 2 | 2 | 0.28 | 98 | 2.569 | 2.569 | 0.360 | 2.22 | | |
| 6/24/0 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 6/25/0 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 6/26/(| · | | • | | | | | | | | |
| 6/27/(| | | | | | | | | | • | |
| 6/28/0 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 6/29/0 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 6/30/0 | | | | | İ | • | | | | | |
| 5/50/(| , 0.099 | | | | | | | | | | |
| Average | 0.109 | 5.25 | E E0 | 200 | F0 : | | | • | . | | |
| Maximun | 0.103 | 9.00 | 5.50 9.00 | 0.89 | 52.43 | 4.60 | 4,66 | 0.74 | 3.37 | | |
| Exceed. | 0.182 | | | 2.00 | 98.00 | 8.18 | 6.76 | 1.50 | 4.31 | | |
| | . 0 | . 0 | 0 | 0 | ρ | 0 | 0 | 0 | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | , |
| | | | | • | | | | | | | • |



| PDES # Facility ID Y0029416 MSD0228 | | | Water Quality T MCNEELY LAKE | | reatement Center Receiving Stream of PENNSYLVANIA RU | | | _ | Region WEST | | | |
|---|-----------------|------------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------------|--|-----------|---|--|---------------------------|--|--|------------------|
| acility Type PL Sewer Treatment Plant | Facilit MSD0 | • | | Facility Addr | | | if Pump | Station, Name o | f Pump Station: | Receiving Stream PENNSYLVANIA RU | Discha | _ |
| ctivity Code / Description SREV: RAIN EVENT SCHARGE | | <u>Initiated</u> 06/19/11 | 10:00 AM | <u>Initiated By</u> ELDER | Assigne HEACO | | Disch Status REPAIRED - ISSUE RESOLVED | Event Date 06/19/11 | Problem BYPASS AT WQTC | Result UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE-WATER S | <u>Completed</u> 06/19/11 10:30 AM | <u>Condition</u> |
| Spot Inspections: Discharge Amou | | | 2 200 011 | | | | | | | | | |
| Cause: | | | 3,000 GAL LOSS OF LG | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | | <u> </u> |
| Clean Up; | | | | ED & SANITIZED T | WE A DEA | | | ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ | | | | |
| Control Zone: | | | | IPORARY SIGNS A | | E IMPA | CTED AREA | | | | | |
| Impact; | | | | TER DISCHARGIN | | | | | | | | |
| Repair: | | | HOOKED UP | MOBILE GENERA | TOR TO RE | STORE | POWER | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| Notifications: | · / | | | | ······································ | | | | | | | |
| | pis | PUB | Temporar | y signs posted arou | nd affected : | area | | | | <u> </u> | | : |
| 06/19/11 01:00 AM | DIS | NOT | Email noti | fication of unauthori | zed dischar | ge sent i | o ireland,sean@epa | i.gov, eppc.ert@l | ky.gov and LisaA.Jeffries | @kv.gov | ·· | |
| 06/19/11 01:00 AM | DIS | SNO | | | | | | | | y.gov and LisaA.Jeffries@k | | |